

TELANGANA ತಿಲಂಗಾಣ sold 10: Dy Varralak Show Rody or whom Indina prizador Shini Gout Degree Co

2AA 692988

## T. NARSIMULU

Licensed Stamp Vendor, Lic.No:15-14-009/2013.R.L.No:15-14-004/2016 H.No. 9-5-1, S.G.R.Colony, Champapet, R. Dist-500 079. Cell: 9395384768

## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTSANDING

## BETWEEN

Economics Department, Indira Priyadarshini Govt. Degree College For Women, Nampally, Hyderabad.

RESEARCH ASSOCIATION **ECONOMICS AND FOR** SCIENTIFIC FINANCE(SRAEF), CHENNAI

This memorandum of understanding is made on 08.02.2018 by and between Scientific Research Association for Economics & Finance, Chennai hereinafter called SRAEF and Indira Priyadarshini Govt. Degree College For Women, Nampally, Hyderabad.

For Economics & Finance New No: 22, Karpagambal Nagar, Mylanore, Chennai - 600 004.

Indira Priyadarshini Govt Degree College for Women Nampally, Hyderabad



It is effective upon signing and shall remain in effect for a period of three years or until termination by either party with 30 days written notice whichever is earlier. This agreement may also be extended/modified at the end of third year after review and need is felt for extension of the agreement.

This memorandum of understanding is designed to reflect the understanding between SRAEF coordinating with, Head of the Economics Dept., Indira Priyadarshini Govt. Degree College For Women, Nampally, Hyderabad. The parties to this Memorandum have the following common objectives:

- To assure value addition and qualitative improvement of students understanding through various activities in the area of Economics, Finance and Management at the appropriate time by the competent resource persons and by way of collaboration by the two institutions.
- To provide effective and efficient services to their stakeholders namely students and faculty to reach higher levels of excellence.

The SRAEF, agrees to provide few of the following services:

- 1. Offering guidance for students' project work.
- Sponsoring resource persons for guest lectures with no financial costs to SRAEF and or when the experts are on visits to the city/town where the college is located.
- 3. Deputation of Resource persons as Judges for students project/presentation/Debates with no costs involved to SRAEF.
- Sponsoring official as member in the academic development committee of the Department of Economics, Sengamala Thayaar Educational Trust Women's College, Mannargudi.
- Joint projects with faculty of the Department of Economics, name of college.
- 6. Design and develop innovative objective type activities such as objective type tests, quiz programmes, seminars, workshops and paper presentation sessions, to enable students/faculty to think out of the box and beyond text/books in the ever changing areas of

Scientific Research Association

For Economics & Finance New No. 22 Karring ambat NonPRINCIPAL Indira Priyadarshini Govt.

Economics, finance and management. Conduct Know Your Economy Test on annual basis and award suitable prizes for toppers. Have this test as an extracurricular activity and request Sengamala Thayaar Educational Trust Women's College to consider giving weightage to the marks obtained in the test when assessing their overall performance in academic subjects.

- 7. Encourage and assist motivated students to set the goal specializing in Economics and Finance to reach the Doctoral level.
- 8. Subject to availability of necessary financial resources, award prizes and scholarships to deserving and bright students to pursue in their subject of specialization in the areas of economics, finance and management.

Indira Priyadarshini Govt. Degree College for Women agrees to provide the following services;

- Transfer of knowledge.
- Sponsoring resource persons for guest lectures.
- Deputation of Resource persons as Judges for students project/presentation.
- 4. Joint research survey projects with SRAEF in areas of economics and finance that have a national bearing and provide students and faculty support in completion and publishing of the project.
- Sponsor, collaborate, wherever possible suitable students/faculty for events organized by SRAEF in fulfillment of its objective to create awareness on the importance of economics in the lives of individuals and the nation.
- Collaborate with SRAEF joint lectures for students/faculty of (name of your college), Collaborate in any other activity initiated and developed from time to time that relates to the above mentioned common objectives of the College and SRAEF.

Mal

Indira Priyadarshini Govt
Degree College for Women
Nampally, Hyderabad.